UNOFFICIAL COPY 21 RS BR 1950

A RESOLUTION adjourning the Senate in honor and loving memory of Emily

- 2 Jewell Bernice Evans.
- WHEREAS, Emily Evans was born on September 4, 1998, the cherished daughter
- 4 of Jeffery Daniel Evans (Dana) and Sharon Johnson Evans (Clark); and
- 5 WHEREAS, Emily Evans was an employee of Baptist Health in Corbin, Kentucky,
- 6 and a believer in the Christian faith; and
- WHEREAS, Emily Evans, beloved daughter, granddaughter, and sister, was
- 8 tragically taken from this world after a car accident on March 19, 2021, and all in this
- 9 body stand today in silent reverence for her soul; and
- WHEREAS, Emily Evans is survived by her sister, Tori Rasp; grandparents,
- 11 Frankie Little Evans, William Ray Evans (Brenda), and Jewell Buckles; special love,
- 12 Austin Rader; and a host of other family members, friends, and loved ones who will
- dearly miss her presence in their lives;
- 14 NOW, THEREFORE,
- 15 Be it resolved by the Senate of the General Assembly of the Commonwealth of
- 16 Kentucky:
- → Section 1. The members of the Senate, individually and collectively, hereby
- 18 express their most profound sympathy upon the passing of Emily Jewell Bernice Evans,
- and posthumously acknowledge the special place she will always hold in the hearts of
- those who loved her.
- → Section 2. When the Senate adjourns this day, it does so in honor and loving
- 22 memory of Emily Jewell Bernice Evans.
- 23 → Section 3. The Clerk of the Senate is directed to transmit a copy of this
- 24 Resolution to Senator Brandon J. Storm for delivery to the family.